

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 4th December, 2025**

MENTONED, NOT ON BOARD :

20 TP/941/2025

Ms. Darshana Sapkal, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 04.12.2025, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave for issuance of General Citation in this matter. Leave is granted.
2. Office to issue General Citation in this matter.

04.12.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**